,

Blacksmith’s Report. .
Made seventy-five (75) chisels for masons, plumber and electrician, made neces­

sary repairs to four (4) coal carts, prison van, dead wagon, buggy, ice trucks, lawn 
mowers, pushcarts, farm plows, farm cultivators; repaired one hundred and twenty- 
five (125) pickaxes, repaired one street roller, made one (1) new pole for prison 
van, one new pair o f truck shafts, made five new connections for hose for Steamer 
“Correction.” made eight (8) new hose connections for fire room, made two (2) 
new tires for buggy wheels, made twelve (12) hose hooks for Steamer “Rikers